P00000106778

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	<u>,</u>
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	,
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
Apokewl		
	Office Use On	ly



12/14/04--01042--005 **78.75

Effective 12-17-04



nalan 1912

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Savant Real Estate Corp.

(Name of surviving corporation)

The enclosed merger and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

David B. Rae

(Name of person)

Crady, Jewett & McCulley, LLP

(Name of firm/company)

2727 Allen Parkway, Suite 1700

(Address)

Houston, Texas 77019

(City/state and zip code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

David B. Rae, Legal Representative (Name of person) 713) 739-7007 ext. 110 (Area code & daytime telephone number)

Certified copy (optional) \$8.75 (plus \$1 per page for each page over 8, not to exceed a maximum of \$52.50; please send an additional copy of your document if a certified copy is requested)

at (_

Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Effective 12-17-04

ARTICLES OF MERGER

٦

SAVANT REAL ESTATE CORP. a Florida corporation ("Disappearing Entity")

INTO

SAVANT REAL ESTATE CORP.

a Texas corporation ("Surviving Entity")

The following Articles of Merger are being submitted in accordance with Section 607.1107 of the Florida Business Corporation Act and the applicable provisions of the Texas Business Corporation Act.

<u>FIRST:</u> The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type for the Disappearing Entity are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Jurisdiction	Type of Entity
Savant Real Estate Corp. 283 Catalonia Avenue, 2 nd Floor Coral Gables, Florida 33134	Florida	Corporation
Florida Document: P00000106778		FEI: 651058327

SECOND: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type of the Surviving Entity are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Jurisdiction	Type of Entity
Savant Real Estate Corp. 11335 Clay Road, Suite 100 Houston, Texas 77041	Texas	Corporation

<u>THIRD</u>: The attached Plan of Merger (the "Plan") meets the requirements of Section 607.1101 of the Florida Business Corporation Act and was approved by the Disappearing Entity in accordance with Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: The attached Plan of Merger was approved by the Surviving Entity in accordance with Article 5.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act.

<u>FIFTH:</u> The Surviving Entity agrees to pay the dissenting shareholders of the Disappearing Entity the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under Sections 607.1302 of the Florida Statutes.

SIXTH: The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholder of the Surviving Entity on December 1,7, 2004.

on <u>SEVENTH</u>: The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholder of the Disappearing Entity 2004.

EIGHT: The merger will become effective on $\underline{)}$ <u>is the provisions of Section 607.1106 of the Florida Business Corporation Act and Article 10.03 of the Texas Business Corporation Act.</u>

SAVANT REAL ESTATE CORP., a Florida corporation

SAVANT REAL ESTATE CORP., a Texas corporation

Stephen R. Savant, President

TN B

Stephen R. Savant, President

'Exhibit "A"

PLAN OF MERGER

SAVANT REAL ESTATE CORP. a Florida corporation ("Disappearing Entity") into SAVANT REAL ESTATE CORP. a Texas corporation ("Surviving Entity")

The following plan of merger, which was adopted and approved by each party to the merger in accordance with section 607.1107 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, and Texas Business Corporation Act Section 5.01, et seq., is being submitted in accordance with section 607.1108 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

FIRST: The exact name and jurisdiction of each **merging party** are as follows:

Name		Jurisdiction
Savan	t Real Estate Corp.	Florida
Savan	t Real Estate Corp.	Texas
SECOND:	The exact name and jurisdiction of the \underline{s}	urviving party are as follows:
Name		Jurisdiction

Savant Real Estate Corp.

THIRD: The following statements set forth the terms and conditions of the merger:

(a) Savant Holdings, Inc. is the record and equitable owner of all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Disappearing Entity; and

Texas

(b) The Surviving Entity is created for the purpose of continuing the business of the Disappearing Entity under the laws of Texas and Savant Holdings, Inc. shall receive the shares issued by the Surviving Entity in conversion of its shares of the Disappearing Entity; and

(c) On the effective date hereof, the Disappearing Entity shall be merged into the Surviving Entity and such merger shall for federal tax purposes merely constitute a change of the state of incorporation for Savant Real Estate Corp. from Florida to Texas under section 368(a)(1)(F) of the Code;

(d) The shareholders and the directors of both the Disappearing Entity and the Surviving Entity have agreed by unanimous written consents of that it is in the best interest of the Disappearing Entity and the Surviving Entity that the Disappearing Entity be merged into the Surviving Entity;

(e) On the effective date hereof, the Disappearing Entity shall be merged into the Surviving Entity by the transfer to the Disappearing Entity of all the assets of the Disappearing Entity subject to all of its liabilities and obligations, which liabilities and obligations the Surviving Entity shall assume, in complete cancellation of all of the capital stock of Disappearing Entity;

(f) The name of the surviving entity shall be Savant Real Estate Corp.;

(g) The name and address of the first officer of the surviving entity, who shall hold office until his respective successors are chosen or appointed according to the bylaws of the surviving entity, are:

Stephen R. Savant 11335 Clay Road, Suite 100 Houston, Texas 77041 President/Secretary

(h) The number of common shares authorized for issuance by the surviving entity is one **thousand (1,000)** shares of par value of one cent (\$0.01) per share;

۰,

(i) When this Plan and actions set forth herein are completed, the existence of the Disappearing Entity as a distinct entity shall cease;

(j) The Surviving Entity shall carry on business with the assets of the Disappearing Entity as that entity existed immediately prior to the merger; and

(k) No constituent entity has a parent corporation.

FOURTH:

. . . .

A. The manner and basis of converting the shares of the Disappearing Entity into shares of the Surviving Entity are as follows:

The shareholder of all of the outstanding capital stock of the Disappearing Entity shall receive shares of the Surviving Entity as set forth below in conversion of the capital stock of the Disappearing Entity, which shall be surrendered and canceled:

	Common Shares
Savant Holdings, Inc.	<u>100</u>
Total:	<u>100</u>

B: The manner and basis of converting rights to acquire shares of the Disappearing Entity into rights to acquire shares of the Surviving Entity are as follows:

The shareholder of all of the outstanding stock of the Disappearing Entity does not have rights to acquire shares of the Disappearing Entity and shall accordingly have no rights to acquire shares in the Surviving Entity.

FIFTH: The merger, transfer of assets from the Disappearing Entity to the Surviving Entity, assumption of obligations and liabilities of the Disappearing Entity by the Surviving Entity, cancellation of the Disappearing Entity capital stock, and all other provisions contained herein shall all be effective as of December 17, 2004.

SIXTH: The shareholders and the directors of both the Disappearing Entity and the Surviving Entity by unanimous written consent of the directors and shareholders have approved the form of this Plan and authorized the appropriate persons to take such actions as are necessary to cause the Disappearing Entity and the Surviving Entity to enter into this Plan.

SAVANT REAL ESTATE CORP., a Texas corporation

. •

SAVANT REAL ESTATE CORP., a Florida corporation

By:

Stephen R. Savant, President

ハハ By:__

Stephen R. Savant, President

12/16/04 CORPORATE DETAIL RECORD SCREEN 8:44 AM NUM: P00000106778 ST:FL ACTIVE/FL PROFIT_ FLD: 11/15/2000 LAST: CANCEL ADM DISS/REV FLD: 11/30/2004 FEI#: 65-1058327 : SAVANT REAL ESTATE CORP. NAME NH: 1 CHANGED: 04/26/01 PRINCIPAL: 283 CATALONIA AVENUE ADDRESS 2ND FLOOR CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 MAILING : 14415 SERRANO CREEK LANE 08/21/03 HUMBLE, TX 77396 ADDRESS : HARALSON, PAUL : 5300 N.W. 53ST, #300 AME CHG: 11/30/04 RA NAME ADDR CHG: 11/30/04 RA ADDR MIAMI, FL 33166 US (2003) A 01/28/03 (2004) I : (2002) A 02/07/02 11/30/04 ANN REP 1. MENU, 3. OFFICERS, 4. EVENTS, 6. NAMES, 7. LIST, 8. NEXT, PREV ENTER SELECTION AND CR: AM 12/16/04 OFFICER/DIRECTOR DETAIL SCREEN CORP NUMBER: P00000106778 CORP NAME: SAVANT REAL ESTATE CORP TITLE: DPTS NAME: SAVANT, STEPHEN 11335 CLAY ROAD, #100 HOUSTON, TX 77041 adopted on 12-17-04 needs to be a dade etter before the 14th effective

+ NEXT, - PREV, 1. MENU, 2. FILING, 3. TOP, 4. EVENTS, 6. NAMÉS 7. LIST, 8. NEXT BY LIST, 9. PREV BY LIST

ENTER SELECTION AND CR: